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FOR. ______ ~==~E~n~t~ir~e~==~A~r~e~a~ __ ~S~e~N~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. N0 .. __ _:_1 
(NAME OF UTI LITY) 

__:_14...:...t_h ..:....:R=e...:...vi=se.::.;d=---__ SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
13th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of SeNice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$8.8812 
$5.00 
$15.3404 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the seNice point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June seNice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE May 23, 2005 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsber Controller 2122 Enter 
SIGNATURE OF OFFI CER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co m'-~1 Case No. 200 -
00169 dated May 23, 2005. ~ By ______________ _ 

Executive Director 



• 

FOR Entire Area 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UT I LITY) 

121h Revised SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
11 1hRevised SHEETNO. 18 

Classification of SeNice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Service: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.7732 
$ 5.00 
$16.2324 

Served 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 
Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 

on the volume of gas used at the seNice point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE November 24, 2004 DATE EFF CTIVE DeC2~~~~4 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 
00432 dated November 24, 2004. C 

){1 J-z-£ 

MONTH 1~1 /2QQ'i{AR 

IN~0274os 

mi ~ Case No. 200 

BY---------~-----------------Executive Director 
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FOR ______ ~~~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r~e=a ____ ~S~e~~~e~d 
{COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C . P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 1 
{NAME OF UTILITY ) 

--=-14..:...1_h ~Rc..::..ev..:....:i..::...se~d::..._ __ S H EET N 0. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
131

h Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Se~ice 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$8.8812 
$ 5.00 
$15.3044 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 23,2005 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

DATE EFFE~IQ~t{lfOO~OMMISSION 
Moi{i)f KEN I O~Y 

EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY John Forsberq Controller 2122 Entero ise Road Green's~ NC 27408 
S I GNATURE OF OFFICER T ITLE P DRESS PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co rnmission of K>Jh1L~ ?n(-ease No. 200 -
00169 dated May 23, 2005. 
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FOR Entire Area 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

__;_;12::....
1
h_..:.....:R..::..ev.:...:.is"'-e::....:d=----S HE ET N 0. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
11th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Service 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.7732 
$ 5.00 
$16.2324 

Served 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE November 24, 2004 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

DATE EFF~ C~~~~~W-~J'AISSION 
EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson Controller 2122 Ente "orise Road Gr'l?e1i'~B~o NC 27408 
S IGNATURE OF OFF ICER TITLE AI DRESS t"" U t"'I. ;:)U /-\1'1 1 I U O Uf IV"\1"'1. ;:) . U I I 

· SECTION 9 (j ) 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor mission of Kentucky in Case No. 2004 
00432 dated November 24, 2004. C ~ 

~ f r / fJ..&Vf By ------Executive D irector----
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FOR ______ ~===E=n~t~ire~==~A~r~e~a ____ ~S~e=N~e==d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 ---(NAME OF UTILITY) 

----'-'13::::..._1_h .:.....:Rc::..ev..:...:i.:::..se~d=------S HE ET N 0. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
12th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of SeNice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$8.8812 

Total 

$ 5.00 
$14.3404 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 23,2005 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsberq Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EFFECTIVE ~o~~~~~y 
6/1 /2005 

2122 Entero ise R8~~~nst3ci¥8. ~ 2])4~8 
DDRESS ~cl;l l lJ I~ ~ {'I) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co nm;~~;~~ ~~ ~~+· ·~•" • ;., Case No. 200 -
00169 dated May 23, 2005. By~ ____ _ 

Executive Director 
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FOR Entire Area Served 
------~(C~O~~~~IT~Y~OR~Co=w=TY~)~~----~~= 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTI LI TY) 

P.S.C. KY. N0._----'-1 

--'-11.;._th___;_:R..::..ev.:...:.i-=-se::....:d::....__ __ S HE ET N 0. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
101h Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of Service 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.7732 
$ 5.00 

$15.2324 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE fo~?fWc\~ November 24, 2004 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

12/1/2004 

ISSUED BY David Hutchinson Controller 2122 Ente ·prise M~~1J"Rs¥m"r~~e:t21f408 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE AI: RESS ;::,cv I lUI 'I ::! \ I) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Con mi~ · ' - -· -.' '' - ·- ~ • -' -· · ' - Case No. 2004 
00432 dated November 24, 2004. C By~ 

Executive Director 

J(t/zcvs 
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FOR Entire Area 
(COMMUN I TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UT IL I TY) 

--=-13=--t-h .:....:R:.::.e..:...:vi-=-se::::.:d=-__ SH EET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
12th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$8.8812 
$ 5.00 
$14.3404 

Served 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE May 23,2005 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY John Forsberq Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

DATE EFF~CTIVE ~o~~ettr&F£t~ 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

2122 Enterp ise Road G~SMf~ (NC 27408 
p DRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co nm ~ 1 Case No. 200 -
00169 dated May 23 2005. By___ _________ -----

' Execut1ve D1rector 
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FOR. ______ ~==~E~n~t~ire~==~A~r~e~a ____ ~S~e~~~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S .C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

___..:..1 ..:...1 tn_.:...;R:.=.e..:..;vi~se:::.;d=--___ S HE ET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
10th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of Se~ice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$5.4592 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$9.7732 
$ 5.00 

$ 15.2324 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

OF KENTUCKY 
DATE OF ISSUE November 24, 2004 DeceFffifE!AT'i'004 

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH 'fiifl/20U4iAR 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
ISSUED BY David Hutchinson Controller 2122 Ente rise Road S!~em~ NC 27408 

SI GNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co 
00432 dated November 24, 2004. 


